503582380 11/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3629008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
366 SOFTWARE INC.	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13036905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)232-7850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592322000

Email: iplegal@lexmark.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC

740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD

IP LEGAL DEPT / BLDG 004-1

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40550

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13/036905	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLOTTE B THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Charlotte B Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=366Software_LITSA#page1.tif source=366Software_LITSA#page2.tif source=366Software_LITSA#page3.tif source=366Software_LITSA#page4.tif

PATENT 503582380 REEL: 037122 FRAME: 0479

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS 366 Software Inc. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 3212 Lake Fraser Court SE, Calgary AB T2J 7H4, is the owner of certain inventions, patent applications and patents related to or used in association with the Business (as defined in the Master Transaction Agreement dated March 29, 2010 between the Assignor and Lexmark International, Inc. (the "Assignee")) including the patent applications filed under the numbers indicated in the schedule annexed hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee,, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 740 West New Circle Road, Lexington KY 40550, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective March 29, 2010, all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed in the schedule annexed hereto and the inventions described or claimed therein, any and all divisions, extensions, re-examinations and substitutes for said Patents, any patents which may be granted on or as a result therefrom, and any reissues, extensions or re-examinations of such patents, together with all rights of action relating thereto and the right to claim such relief as appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale assignment, and transfer had not been made.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts and by means of facsimile or PDF signature, each of which once signed shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(signature page to follow)

YOR_P2Z 4329797.2

PATENT REEL: 037122 FRAME: 0480

EXECUTED <u>March</u> 29, 2010.	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED In the presence of:	366 SOFTWARE INC.
Mkhabak Name:	Name: Title:
EXECUTED , 2010.	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED In the presence of:	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Name:	Name:

EXECUTED Mwh 29, 2010.	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED In the presence of:	366 SOFTWARE INC.
Name:	Name: Title:
EXECUTED , 2010.	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED In the presence of:	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Name:	Name: Title: PRESIDENT PSAJO
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 26th day of March ,2010.	
NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12.14.2013 #410175	

SCHEDULE

1) United States Patent Application No. 12/258,504

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A PLURALITY OF

NETWORK DEVICES

Application filed on October 27, 2008

2) International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2009/001470

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A PLURALITY OF

NETWORK DEVICES

International filing date: October 21, 2009

TOR_P2Z:4329797-2

PATENT REEL: 037122 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 11/23/2015